Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the
Cisco Catalyst 3560-X and 3750-X Power Supplies,
Cables, and Other Accessories
EOL10903
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the Cisco Catalyst 3560-X
and 3750-X Power Supplies, Cables, and Other Accessories. The last day to order the

C3750X-48-L-S C3750X-48 LAN Base to IP Base Paper License
C3750X-48-S-E C3750X-48 IP Base to IP Services Paper License
C3750X-48P-10G Catalyst 3750X 48 port PoE and 10G Module Bundle
C3750X-48PF-10G Catalyst 3750X 48 port Full PoE and 10G Module Bundle
C3750X-48T-10G Catalyst 3750X 48 port Data and 10G Module Bundle
C3750X-LIC= Product Activation Keys for 3750-X Series
C3KX-4PT-KIT 4 Point Rack mount kit for Catalyst 3750-X and 3560-X Series
C3KX-4PT-KIT= 4 Point Rack mount kit for Catalyst 3750-X and 3560-X Series
C3KX-ACC-KIT 19 inches rack mounts/accessory kit for Cat 3750-X /3560-X
C3KX-ACC-KIT= Spare 19 rack mounts/accessory kit for Cat 3750-X /3560-X
C3KX-FAN-23CFM Catalyst 3K-X Fan Module
C3KX-FAN-23CFM= Catalyst 3K-X Fan Module Spare
C3KX-FIPS-KIT= FIPS Opacity Shield for Catalyst 3750-X and 3560-X Series
C3KX-PS-BLANK Catalyst 3K-X Power Supply Blank
C3KX-PS-BLANK= Catalyst 3K-X Power Supply Blank Spare
C3KX-PWR-1100WAC Catalyst 3K-X 1100W AC Power Supply
C3KX-PWR-1100WAC/2 Catalyst 3K-X 1100W AC Secondary Power Supply
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 6
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
C3KX-PWR-1100WAC= Catalyst 3K-X 1100W AC Power Supply
C3KX-PWR-350WAC Catalyst 3K-X 350W AC Power Supply
C3KX-PWR-350WAC/2 Catalyst 3K-X 350W AC Secondary Power Supply
C3KX-PWR-350WAC= Catalyst 3K-X 350W AC Power Supply
C3KX-PWR-440WDC Catalyst 3K-X 440W DC Power Supply
C3KX-PWR-440WDC/2 Catalyst 3K-X 440W DC Secondary Power Supply
C3KX-PWR-440WDC= Catalyst 3K-X 440W DC Power Supply Spare
C3KX-PWR-715WAC Catalyst 3K-X 715W AC Power Supply
C3KX-PWR-715WAC/2 Catalyst 3K-X 715W AC Secondary Power Supply
C3KX-PWR-715WAC= Catalyst 3K-X 715W AC Power Supply
C3KX-RACK-KIT 19, 23, 24 and ETSI rack mount kit for Cat 3750-X /3560-X
C3KX-RACK-KIT= 19, 23, 24 and ETSI rack mount kit for Cat 3750-X /3560-X
CAB-3KX-250VAC-JP Japan 250V AC Power Cord

L-C3750X-48-L-S= C3750X-48 LAN Base to IP Base E-License
L-C3750X-48-S-E C3750X-48 IP Base to IP Services E-License
L-C3750X-48-S-E= C3750X-48 IP Base to IP Services E-License
L-C3750X-LIC= Electronic Product Activation Keys for 3750-X Series
LL-C3560X-24-L-E= C3560X-24 LAN Base to IP Services E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3560X-24-L-S= C3560X-24 LAN Base to IP Base E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3560X-24-S-E= C3560X-24 IP Base to IP Services E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3560X-48-L-E= C3560X-48 LAN Base to IP Services E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3560X-48-L-S= C3560X-48 LAN Base to IP Base E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3560X-48-S-E= C3560X-48 IP Base to IP Services E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3750X-24-L-E= C3750X-24 LAN Base to IP Services E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3750X-24-L-S= C3750X-24 LAN Base to IP Base E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3750X-24-S-E= C3750X-24 IP Base to IP Services E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3750X-48-L-E= C3750X-48 LAN Base to IP Services E-License for Used Switch
LL-C3750X-48-L-S= C3750X-48 LAN Base to IP Base E-License for Used Switch
NAL-C3560X-24P-E NAL PID for 3560X 24 PoE IPS switch
NAL-C3560X-24P-L NAL PID for 3560X 24 PoE LB switch
NAL-C3560X-24P-S NAL PID for 3560X 24 PoE IPB switch
NAL-C3560X-24T-E NAL PID for 3560X 24 Data IPS switch
NAL-C3560X-24T-L NAL PID for 3560X 24 Data LB switch
NAL-C3560X-24T-S NAL PID for 3560X 24 Data IPB switch
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 6
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
NAL-C3560X-48P-E NAL PID for 3560X 48 PoE IPS switch
NAL-C3560X-48P-L NAL PID for 3560X 48 PoE LB switch
NAL-C3560X-48P-S NAL PID for 3560X 48 PoE IPB switch
NAL-C3560X-48PF-L NAL PID for 3560X 48 FPoE LB switch
NAL-C3560X-48PF-S NAL PID for 3560X 48 FPoE IPB switch
NAL-C3560X-48T-E NAL PID for 3560X 48 Data IPS switch
NAL-C3560X-48T-L NAL PID for 3560X 48 Data LB switch
NAL-C3560X-48T-S NAL PID for 3560X 48 Data IPB switch
NAL-C3750X-24P-E NAL PID for 3750X 24 PoE IPS switch
NAL-C3750X-24P-L NAL PID for 3750X 24 PoE LB switch
NAL-C3750X-24P-S NAL PID for 3750X 24 PoE IPB switch
NAL-C3750X-24T-E NAL PID for 3750X 24 Data IPS switch
NAL-C3750X-24T-L NAL PID for 3750X 24 Data LB switch
NAL-C3750X-24T-S NAL PID for 3750X 24 Data IPB switch
NAL-C3750X-24U-E NAL PID for 3750X 24 UPoE IPS switch
NAL-C3750X-24U-L NAL PID for 3750X 24 UPoE LB switch
NAL-C3750X-48P-E NAL PID for 3750X 48 PoE IPS switch
NAL-C3750X-48P-L NAL PID for 3750X 48 PoE LB switch
NAL-C3750X-48P-S NAL PID for 3750X 48 PoE IPB switch
NAL-C3750X-48PF-E NAL PID for 3750X 48 FPoE IPS switch
NAL-C3750X-48PF-L NAL PID for 3750X 48 FPoE LB switch
NAL-C3750X-48PF-S NAL PID for 3750X 48 FPoE IPB switch
NAL-C3750X-48T-E NAL PID for 3750X 48 Data IPS switch
NAL-C3750X-48T-L NAL PID for 3750X 48 Data LB switch
NAL-C3750X-48T-S NAL PID for 3750X 48 Data IPB switch
NAL-C3750X-48U-L NAL PID for 3750X 48 UPoE LB switch
WS-C3560X-24T-IND Catalyst 3560X 24 Port Data India IP Service Special License
WS-C3560X-48T-IND Catalyst 3560X 48 Port Data India IP Service Special License
WS-C3750X-24T-IND Catalyst 3750X 24 Port Data India IP Service Special License
WS-C3750X-48T-IND Catalyst 3750X 48 Port Data India IP Service Special License
Product Migration Options
There is no replacement available for the Cisco Catalyst 3560-X and 3750-X Power Supplies, Cables, and Other
Accessories at this time.
Customers are encouraged to migrate to the Cisco Catalyst 3850 and 3650 Series Switches. Information about this